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Ecuador: a small richest country 
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BIODIVERSITY 



Biodiversity: amphibian species per square kilometer 

Colombia	(3)	 Perú	(5)	 Brasil	(21)	 USA	(70)	569	spp	
250	endemic	(44%)	



Biodiversity: Coast region 



Biodiversity: Andean region 



Biodiversity: Amazon region 



Biodiversity: Galapagos Islands 



Why to become a Participant in GBIF 



Biodiversity in numbers 



Country	
United	States	
Denmark	
Sweden	
France	
United	Kingdom	
Germany	
Netherlands	
Canada	
Colombia	
Brazil	

Occurrences	
2,013,523		
141,077		
69,755	
58,217	
54,951	
43,187	
24,110	
22,467	
21,880	
20,414	

GBIF: 33 countries publishing data about Ecuador 

TOTAL	
2,224,395	records.	



GBIF: Total data available about Ecuador 



Rights of Nature 

In	2008,	Ecuador	became	the	first	country	in	
the	world	to	recognize	legally	enforceable	
Rights	of	Nature.		
	
People	have	the	authority	to	request	the	
government,	on	behalf	of	the	ecosystems,	and	
the	wildlife	flora	and	fauna,	to	enforce	acUons	
to	avoid	violaUons	of	these	rights.	



Policies: Free and open accessibility 

Also	Ecuador	is	promoUng	policies	for	
regaining	consciousness	of	the	public,	free	and	
open	accessibility	of	knowledge.	
	
To	date,	some	of	the	biological	informaUon	of	
Ecuadorian	museums	and	herbariums	is	being	
digitalized	mostly	due	to	personal	efforts	of	
Ecuadorian	scienUsts	plus	a	few	insUtuUonal	
commitments.	



Collaboration needed 

For	that	purpose	the	government	and	
internaUonal	insUtuUons	need	to	secure	funds.	
	
Data	bases	must	be	organized,	updated,	and	
subject	to	permanent	quality	control.	



MUITO	OBRIGADO	PELA	ATENÇÃO	

Colomascirtus	princecharlesi	Coloma,	Carvajal,	et	al.	(2012)	


